
Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
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SIGN POST
MODEL: DM-PK-W

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODEL: DM-PK-W

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

SIGN POST
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WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

WARNING：
1、Wear protective gloves when using tools to install fixed signposts, or use
two people to assist with the installation.

2、When using, please read this manual first, and it is recommended to

keep it well for subsequent use to view.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

NOTE: The Portable Parking Sign accommodates all stock street, safety,
directional and other signs from 9”x12 to 24”x24” plus 12”x36” along with
custom shaped sign panels. POP pole signs that attach with zip ties can
also be used.

CAUTION: Portable Parking Sign are designed for winds up to 30-40 mph.
In the event of higher winds bring sign inside or add more ballast.

Model DM-PK-W
Color Black
Material Cast Iron & Plastic Base
Hole Ø8mm / 7pcs

Tall Size 5ft

Packing Size 790*470*320mm

Warning-To reduce the risk of injury, user must read
instructions manual carefully.
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PART LIST

Product Picture Quantity

UPPER POST 2pcs

BOTTOM POST 2pcs

Plastic Base 2pcs

EZ-Grip Final 2pcs

Smooth-Edge
Stabilizer

Mounting Plate
8pcs

Mounting Plate Bolt 4pcs

Security Bolt 2pcs

Flange Nut 4pcs

Pole Connecting
Thumb Bolt

2pcs

Instruction 1pcs
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Firstly, insert the bottom post without holes into the plastic base, and
then lock it with screws;
2. Secondly, align the No.1 TOP sticker indicator end of the upper post to
insert the No.2 Bottom sticker indicator end of the bottom post to connect
it, and then lock it with screws;
3. Thirdly, access the top part to the top of the upper post;
NOTE: the alignment of the screw holes on the upper post.
4. Finally, install the Smooth-Edge Stabilizer Mounting Plate according to
the size of the road sign and that's

it.
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5、Pour sand or water (water is preferred) into the Ballast Ports on both
sides of the top of the plastic base to make it more stable.
6、Recommended installation dimensions for road signs：
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Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/0 YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames,
Surrey, TW18 4AX
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www.vevor.com/support
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Techniczny Certyfikat wsparcia i e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support

ZNAK POCZTY
MODEL: DM-PK-W

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODEL: DM-PK-W

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

SIGN POST
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WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

OSTRZEŻENIE :
1. Podczas używania narzędzi do montażu stałych drogowskazów należy
nosić rękawice ochronne lub przy instalacji skorzystać z pomocy dwóch
osób.
2. Podczas użytkowania proszę najpierw przeczytać niniejszą instrukcję.
Zaleca się zachowanie jej do późniejszego użycia.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

UWAGA: Przenośny znak parkingowy pasuje do wszystkich znaków
drogowych, bezpieczeństwa, kierunkowych i innych o wymiarach od 9” x
12 do 24” x 24” plus 12” x 36”, wraz z panelami znaków o
niestandardowych kształtach. Można również zastosować znaki POP,
które mocuje się za pomocą opasek zaciskowych.

UWAGA: Przenośne znaki parkingowe są przeznaczone na wiatr o
prędkości do 30–40 mil na godzinę. W przypadku silniejszych wiatrów
wnieś znak do środka lub dodaj więcej balastu.

Model DM-PK-W
Kolor Czarny

Materiał
Podstawa z żeliwa i tworzywa

sztucznego
Otwór Ø8mm / 7szt

Wysoki rozmiar 5 stóp

Ostrzeżenie — aby zmniejszyć ryzyko obrażeń, użytkownik
musi uważnie przeczytać instrukcję obsługi.
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Wielkość opakowania 790*470*320mm

PART LIST

Produkt Zdjęcie Ilość

GÓRNY SŁUP 2 szt

DOLNY POST 2 szt

Podstawa z tworzywa
sztucznego

2 szt

Uchwyt EZ Finał 2 szt

Gładka krawędź
Stabilizator

Płyta montażowa
8 szt

Śruba płyty
montażowej

4szt

Śruba
zabezpieczająca

2 szt

Nakrętka kołnierzowa 4szt

Łączenie biegunów
Śruba kciukowa

2 szt
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Instrukcja 1 szt

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Najpierw włóż słupek dolny bez otworów w plastikową podstawę, a
następnie zablokuj go śrubami;
2. Po drugie, wyrównaj górny koniec wskaźnika naklejki nr 1 z górnym
słupkiem aby włożyć koniec dolnego wskaźnika naklejki nr 2 dolny
słupek podłączyć, a następnie zablokować śrubami ;
3. Po trzecie, przejdź od górnej części do górnej części górnego słupka ;
NOTATKA: wyrównanie otworów na śruby w słupku górnym .
4. Na koniec zainstaluj Płyta montażowa stabilizatora o gładkiej krawędzi w
zależności od wielkości znaku drogowego i
tyle.
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5.Wlej piasek lub wodę (najlepiej wodę) do balastu Porty po obu stronach
górnej części plastikowej podstawy, aby uczynić ją bardziej stabilną.
6. Zalecane wymiary montażowe znaków drogowych :



- 6 -



- 7 -

Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
szanghaj 200000 CN.
Import do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australia
Import do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/0 YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames,
Surrey, TW18 4AX



Techniczny Certyfikat wsparcia i e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support


Technisch Support- und E-Garantiezertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

WEGWEISER
MODELL: DM-PK-W

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELL: DM-PK-W

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

SIGN POST
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WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

WARNUNG :

1、 Tragen Sie Schutzhandschuhe, wenn Sie Werkzeuge zum Installieren
fester Wegweiser verwenden, oder lassen Sie sich von zwei Personen bei
der Installation unterstützen.

2、 Bitte lesen Sie vor der Verwendung dieses Handbuchs zuerst. Es wird

empfohlen, es für den späteren Gebrauch gut aufzubewahren.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

HINWEIS: Das tragbare Parkschild bietet Platz für alle serienmäßigen
Straßen-, Sicherheits-, Richtungs- und anderen Schilder von 9 x 12 bis 24
x 24 Zoll plus 12 x 36 Zoll sowie individuell geformte Schilder. Es können
auch POP-Stangenschilder verwendet werden, die mit Kabelbindern
befestigt werden.

ACHTUNG: Tragbare Parkschilder sind für Windgeschwindigkeiten von bis
zu 30–40 Meilen pro Stunde ausgelegt. Bei stärkerem Wind bringen Sie
das Schild nach innen oder fügen Sie mehr Ballast hinzu.

Modell DM-PK-W
Farbe Schwarz
Material Basis aus Gusseisen und Kunststoff
Loch Ø8mm / 7Stk

Große Größe 5 Fuß

Warnung: Um das Verletzungsrisiko zu verringern, muss der
Benutzer die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig lesen.
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Packungsgröße 790*470*320mm

PART LIST

Produkt Bild Menge

OBERER PFOSTEN 2Stk

UNTERER PFOSTEN 2Stk

Kunststoffbasis 2Stk

EZ-Griff Finale 2Stk

Glatter Rand
Stabilisator

Montageplatte
8 Stück

Montageplattenschraube 4 Stück

Sicherheitsbolzen 2Stk

Flanschmutter 4 Stück

Polverbindung
Rändelschraube

2Stk
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Anweisung 1 Stück

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Setzen Sie zunächst den unteren Pfosten ohne Löcher in die
Kunststoffbasis ein und befestigen Sie ihn dann mit Schrauben.
2. Zweitens richten Sie das Ende des TOP-Aufklebers Nr. 1 am oberen
Pfosten aus um das untere Aufkleber-Indikatorende Nr. 2 einzuführen
unterer Beitrag um es anzuschließen und dann mit Schrauben zu
befestigen ;
3. Drittens greifen Sie auf den oberen Teil bis zur Oberseite des oberen
Pfostens zu ;
NOTIZ: Die Ausrichtung der Schraubenlöcher am oberen Pfosten .
4. Abschließend installieren Sie die Glattkantige Stabilisator-Montageplatte
entsprechend der Größe des Verkehrsschildes und das
war's.
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5、 Gießen Sie Sand oder Wasser (Wasser wird bevorzugt) in den Ballast
Öffnungen auf beiden Seiten der Oberseite des Kunststoffsockels sorgen
für mehr Stabilität.
6、 Empfohlene Installationsmaße für Verkehrsschilder :
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Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
In die USA importiert: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/0 YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames,
Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Technique Assistance et certificat de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

POTEAU INDICATEUR
MODÈLE : DM-PK-W

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODÈLE : DM-PK-W

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

SIGN POST
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WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

AVERTISSEMENT :
1. Portez des gants de protection lorsque vous utilisez des outils pour
installer des panneaux fixes, ou faites appel à deux personnes pour vous
aider à l'installation.
2. Lors de l'utilisation, veuillez d'abord lire ce manuel et il est recommandé
de bien le conserver pour une utilisation ultérieure.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

REMARQUE : Le panneau de stationnement portable s'adapte à tous les
panneaux de rue, de sécurité, directionnels et autres de 9" x 12 à 24" x 24"
plus 12" x 36" ainsi qu'aux panneaux de signalisation de forme
personnalisée. Les panneaux POP qui se fixent avec des attaches zippées
peuvent également être utilisés.

ATTENTION : Les panneaux de stationnement portables sont conçus pour
des vents allant jusqu'à 30 à 40 mph. En cas de vents plus forts, apportez
le panneau à l'intérieur ou ajoutez plus de lest.

Modèle DM-PK-W
Couleur Noir
Matériel Base en fonte et plastique
Trou Ø8mm / 7 pièces

Grande taille 5 pieds

Taille d'emballage 790*470*320mm

Avertissement : Pour réduire le risque de blessure, l'utilisateur
doit lire attentivement le manuel d'instructions.
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PART LIST

Produit Image Quantité

POSTE SUPÉRIEUR 2 pièces

POSTE INFÉRIEUR 2 pièces

Socle en plastique 2 pièces

EZ-Grip Final 2 pièces

Bord lisse
Stabilisateur

Plaque de montage
8 pièces

Boulon de plaque de
montage

4 pièces

Boulon de sécurité 2 pièces

Écrou à bride 4 pièces

Connexion des pôles
Boulon à pouce

2 pièces
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Instruction 1 PCS

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Tout d'abord, insérez le poteau inférieur sans trous dans la base en
plastique, puis verrouillez-le avec des vis ;
2. Deuxièmement , alignez l'extrémité de l'indicateur de l'autocollant TOP
n°1 du poteau supérieur. pour insérer l'extrémité de l'indicateur
d'autocollant inférieur n°2 du poste du bas pour le connecter, puis le
verrouiller avec des vis ;
3. Troisièmement , accédez à la partie supérieure jusqu'au sommet du
poteau supérieur ;
NOTE: l'alignement des trous de vis sur le poteau supérieur .
4. Enfin, installez le Plaque de montage du stabilisateur à bord lisse selon la
taille du panneau routier et c'est
tout.
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5、 Versez du sable ou de l'eau (l'eau est préférable) dans le ballast Ports
des deux côtés du haut de la base en plastique pour la rendre plus stable.
6、 Dimensions d'installation recommandées pour la signalisation

routière ：
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Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/0 YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames,
Surrey, TW18 4AX



Technique Assistance et certificat de garantie électronique
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Technisch Ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support

TEKEN BERICHT
MODEL: DM-PK-W

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODEL: DM-PK-W

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

SIGN POST
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WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

WAARSCHUWING :
1. Draag beschermende handschoenen wanneer u gereedschap gebruikt
om vaste wegwijzers te installeren, of gebruik twee mensen om te helpen
bij de installatie.
2. Lees bij gebruik eerst deze handleiding en het wordt aanbevolen om
deze goed te bewaren zodat u deze later kunt bekijken.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

OPMERKING: Het draagbare parkeerbord is geschikt voor alle straat-,
veiligheids-, richtings- en andere borden van 9"x12 tot 24"x24" plus
12"x36" samen met op maat gemaakte bordpanelen. Er kunnen ook
POP-paalborden worden gebruikt die met ritssluitingen worden bevestigd.

LET OP: Draagbare parkeerborden zijn ontworpen voor windsnelheden tot
30-60 km/uur. Bij hogere wind een bord naar binnen brengen of meer
ballast toevoegen.

Model DM-PK-W
Kleur Zwart

Materiaal Gietijzer en kunststof basis
Gat Ø8mm / 7st

Groot formaat 5ft

Verpakkingsgrootte 790*470*320mm

Waarschuwing-Om het risico op letsel te verminderen, moet
de gebruiker de handleiding zorgvuldig lezen.
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PART LIST

Product Afbeelding Hoeveelheid

BOVENSTE POST 2 stuks

ONDERSTE POST 2 stuks

Kunststof basis 2 stuks

EZ-Grip Laatste 2 stuks

Gladde rand
Stabilisator
Montageplaat

8 stuks

Montageplaatbout 4 stuks

Beveiligingsbout 2 stuks

Flensmoer 4 stuks

Paal verbinden
Duimbout

2 stuks

Instructie 1 stuk
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Steek eerst de onderste paal zonder gaten in de plastic basis en
vergrendel deze vervolgens met schroeven;
2. Lijn ten tweede het uiteinde van de TOP-stickerindicator nr. 1 van de
bovenste paal uit om het indicatoruiteinde van de onderste sticker nr. 2 in
te steken onderste bericht om het aan te sluiten en vervolgens met
schroeven vast te zetten ;
3. Ga ten derde via het bovenste gedeelte naar de bovenkant van de
bovenste paal;
OPMERKING: de uitlijning van de schroefgaten op de bovenste paal .
4. Installeer ten slotte de Montageplaat voor stabilisator met gladde rand
afhankelijk van de grootte van het verkeersbord en dat is
alles.
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5. Giet zand of water (bij voorkeur water) in de ballast Poorten aan beide
zijden van de bovenkant van de plastic basis om deze stabieler te maken.
6. Aanbevolen installatieafmetingen voor verkeersborden :
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Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/0 YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames,
Surrey, TW18 4AX



Technisch Ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support


Teknisk Support och e-garanticertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

SKYLT INLÄGG
MODELL: DM-PK-W

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELL: DM-PK-W

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

SIGN POST
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WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

VARNING :

1、 Bär skyddshandskar när du använder verktyg för att installera fasta
skyltar, eller använd två personer för att hjälpa till med installationen.

2、 När du använder, läs den här bruksanvisningen först, och det

rekommenderas att du förvarar den väl för efterföljande användning.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

OBS: Den bärbara parkeringsskylten rymmer alla vanliga gatu-, säkerhets-,
riktningsskyltar och andra skyltar från 9"x12 till 24"x24" plus 12"x36"
tillsammans med specialformade skyltpaneler. POP stolpskyltar som fästs
med dragkedja kan också användas.

VARNING: Bärbar parkeringsskylt är designad för vindar upp till 30-40
mph. I händelse av högre vind, ta med skylt inuti eller lägg till mer ballast.

Modell DM-PK-W
Färg Svart

Material Gjutjärn & P lastisk bas
Hål Ø8mm / 7st

Hög storlek 5 fot

Förpackningsstorlek 790*470*320mm

Varning - För att minska risken för skada måste användaren
läsa instruktionerna noggrant.
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PART LIST

Produkt Bild Kvantitet

ÖVRE STOLPE 2 st

NEDERSTÄLLD 2 st

Plast bas 2 st

EZ-Grip Slutlig 2 st

Smooth-edge
Stabilisator

Monteringsplatta
8 st

Monteringsplatta Bult 4 st

Säkerhetsbult 2 st

Flänsmutter 4 st

Polkoppling
Tumbult

2 st

I nstruktion 1 st



- 4 -

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Först först in den nedre stolpen utan hål i plastbasen och lås den
sedan med skruvar;
2. För det andra riktar du in indikatoränden för nr 1 TOP-dekal på den övre
stolpen för att sätta in No.2 Botten klistermärke indikator änden av
nedersta inlägget för att ansluta den och sedan låsa den med skruvar ;
3. Gå först till den övre delen till toppen av den övre stolpen ;
NOTERA: inriktningen av skruvhålen på den övre stolpen .
4. Installera slutligen Slät kant stabilisator monteringsplatta efter storleken
på vägmärket och det är
det.
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5、 Häll sand eller vatten (vatten är att föredra) i ballasten Portar på båda
sidor av toppen av plastbasen för att göra den mer stabil.
6、 Rekommenderade monteringsmått för vägskyltar :
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Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importerad till AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/0 YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames,
Surrey, TW18 4AX



Teknisk Support och e-garanticertifikat
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Técnico Certificado de soporte y garantía electrónica
www.vevor.com/support

CARTEL
MODELO: DM-PK-W

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELO: DM-PK-W

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

SIGN POST
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WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

ADVERTENCIA :
1. Utilice guantes protectores cuando utilice herramientas para instalar
señales fijas o utilice dos personas para ayudar con la instalación.
2. Cuando lo utilice, lea primero este manual y se recomienda conservarlo
en buen estado para poder verlo en el futuro.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

NOTA: El letrero de estacionamiento portátil se adapta a todos los letreros
viales, de seguridad, direccionales y de otro tipo, de 9”x12 a 24”x24” más
12”x36”, junto con paneles de letreros con formas personalizadas.
También se pueden utilizar carteles de postes POP que se fijan con bridas.

PRECAUCIÓN: Las señales de estacionamiento portátiles están
diseñadas para vientos de hasta 30 a 40 mph. En caso de vientos más
fuertes, lleve la señal al interior o agregue más lastre.

Modelo DM-PK-W
Color Negro
Material Base de hierro fundido y plástico
Agujero Ø8mm / 7uds

Tamaño alto 5 pies

Tamaño de embalaje 790*470*320mm

Advertencia: para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, el usuario
debe leer atentamente el manual de instrucciones.
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PART LIST

Producto Imagen Cantidad

POSTE SUPERIOR 2 piezas

POSTE INFERIOR 2 piezas

Base de plástico 2 piezas

Agarre EZ Final 2 piezas

Borde liso
Estabilizador

Placa de montaje
8 piezas

Perno de la placa de
montaje

4 piezas

Perno de seguridad 2 piezas

Tuerca de brida 4 piezas

Conexión de polos
Perno de pulgar

2 piezas

Instrucción PC 1
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1. En primer lugar, inserte el poste inferior sin agujeros en la base de
plástico y luego fíjelo con tornillos;
2. En segundo lugar, alinee el extremo indicador adhesivo SUPERIOR
No.1 del poste superior para insertar el extremo indicador adhesivo
inferior n.º 2 del publicación inferior para conectarlo y luego bloquearlo
con tornillos ;
3. En tercer lugar, acceda a la parte superior hasta la parte superior del
poste superior ;
NOTA: la alineación de los orificios para tornillos en el poste superior .
4. Finalmente, instale el Placa de montaje del estabilizador de borde liso
según el tamaño de la señal de tráfico y
listo.
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5. Vierta arena o agua (preferiblemente agua) en el lastre. Puertos en
ambos lados de la parte superior de la base de plástico para hacerla más
estable.
6. Dimensiones de instalación recomendadas para señales de tráfico :
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Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREETASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/0 YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames,
Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica
www.vevor.com/support

SEGNALE STRADALE
MODELLO: DM-PK-W

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELLO: DM-PK-W

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

SIGN POST
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WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

AVVERTIMENTO :

1、 Indossare guanti protettivi quando si utilizzano strumenti per installare
la segnaletica fissa o utilizzare due persone per assistere durante
l'installazione.

2、 Durante l'utilizzo, leggere prima questo manuale e si consiglia di

conservarlo con cura per una visione successiva.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

NOTA: il segnale di parcheggio portatile è adatto a tutti i segnali stradali, di
sicurezza, direzionali e di altro tipo da 9"x12 a 24"x24" più 12"x36" insieme
a pannelli di segnaletica dalla forma personalizzata. È possibile utilizzare
anche i cartelli POP fissati con fascette.

ATTENZIONE: i segnali di parcheggio portatili sono progettati per venti
fino a 30-40 mph. In caso di vento forte portare un cartello all'interno o
aggiungere ulteriore zavorra.

Modello DM-PK-W
Colore Nero

Materiale Base in ghisa e plastica
Buco Ø8 mm / 7 pezzi

Taglia alta 5 piedi

Avvertenza: per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, l'utente deve
leggere attentamente il manuale di istruzioni.
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Dimensioni dell'imballaggio 790*470*320mm

PART LIST

Prodotto Immagine Quantità

POST SUPERIORE 2 pezzi

POST INFERIORE 2 pezzi

Base in plastica 2 pezzi

EZ-Grip Finale 2 pezzi

Bordo liscio
Stabilizzatore

Piastra di montaggio
8 pezzi

Bullone della piastra
di montaggio

4 pezzi

Bullone di sicurezza 2 pezzi

Dado flangiato 4 pezzi

Collegamento del
palo

Bullone a pollice
2 pezzi
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Istruzione 1 pz

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Innanzitutto, inserire il montante inferiore senza fori nella base in
plastica, quindi bloccarlo con le viti;
2. In secondo luogo, allineare l'estremità dell'indicatore dell'adesivo TOP n.
1 del montante superiore per inserire l'estremità dell'indicatore
dell'adesivo inferiore n. 2 del palo in basso per collegarlo, quindi bloccarlo
con le viti ;
3. In terzo luogo, accedere alla parte superiore fino alla sommità del
montante superiore ;
NOTA: l'allineamento dei fori delle viti sul montante superiore .
4. Infine, installa il file Piastra di montaggio dello stabilizzatore a bordo
liscio in base alla dimensione del cartello stradale e
basta.
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5、 Versare sabbia o acqua (è preferibile l'acqua) nella zavorra Porte su
entrambi i lati della parte superiore della base in plastica per renderla più
stabile.
6、 Dimensioni di installazione consigliate per la segnaletica stradale :
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Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importato negli Stati Uniti: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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C/0 YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames,
Surrey, TW18 4AX
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